TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One NA		110/28/2004	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davco Manufacturing, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	310 E. Elmwood Avenue		
City:	Falconer		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14733		
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1497617	FILTER SHIFTER
Registration Number:	1443035	FREEDOM 50
Registration Number:	1371169	FUEL PRO
Registration Number:	1455152	HOT JOINT
Registration Number:	1471192	HOT PICK-UP
Registration Number:	1659453	HYDRO PRO
Registration Number:	1529352	KOOL-KART
Registration Number:	1314301	LOCK-PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	1443034	MEGA FILTER
Registration Number:	1484181	MEGA PRO
Registration Number:	1809025	PRO-CHEK
Registration Number:	1692271	PROCIDE
Registration Number:	1497616	TURBO PRO
Registration Number:	1288848	AIR-PRO
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0836

L	•		
	Registration Number:	1213187	DIESEL PRO
	Registration Number:	1658815	SEA PRO
	Registration Number:	1696789	TWIN PRO
	Registration Number:	1803621	MARINE PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8078

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.1292 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel

Total Attachments: 4

source=Term-Assign-T Davco Manufacturing#page1.tif source=Term-Assign-T Davco Manufacturing#page2.tif

source=Term-Assign-T Davco Manufacturing#page3.tif

source=Term-Assign-T Davco Manufacturing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0837

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Davco Manufacturing, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns the trademarks and/or trademark applications, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Tradémarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had assigned (the "Assignment") to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent (herein referred to as "Initial Assignee") and granted to Initial Assignee a security interest in all right in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Assignor to Initial Assignee (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Initial Assignee thereafter assigned their interest to Bank One, Michigan, as Agent for the lenders (herein referred to as "Current Assignee") on July 21, 2000 at Reel 2131, Frame 627; and

i. WHEREAS, the Obligations have been discharged; and WHEREAS, Current Assignee desires to terminate the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Current Assignee does hereby terminate the Assignment and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by an Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated November 19, 1997, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 1997 at Reel 1705, Frame 765.

BANK ONE, NA (successor by merger to BANK ONE, MICHIGAN)

Name: MATTHEW H. MASSIE

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title:

DETROIT 7-3386 842051v02

RECORDATION DATE: 03/19/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1705/0765

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

DAVCO MANUFACTURING, LLC

DOC DATE: 02/13/1998 CITIZENSHIP: MICHIGAN

WOTTTY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION 201 HIGH RIDGE ROAD STANFORD, CONNECTICUT 06927

CITIZENSHIP: MICHIGAN

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY CO

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73696229 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1497617

FILING DATE: 11/18/1987 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/1988

MARK: FILTER SHIFTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0839

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73622405 FILING DATE: 09/26/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1443035 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1987

MARK: FREEDOM 50

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73238467 FILING DATE: 11/08/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1371169 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/1985

MARK: FUEL PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73609491 FILING DATE: 07/14/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1455152 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1987

MARK: HOT JOINT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73622252 FILING DATE: 09/26/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1471192 ISSUE DATE: 01/05/1988

MARK: HOT PICK-UP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74109192 FILING DATE: 10/25/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1659453 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1991

MARK: HYDRO PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73744623 FILING DATE: 08/08/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1529352 FILING DATE: 03/14/1989

MARK: KOOL-KART

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73394445 FILING DATE: 09/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1314301 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/1985

MARK: LOCK-PROTECTOR

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74127233 FILING DATE: 12/31/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1803621 ISSUE DATE: 11/09/1993

MARK: MARINE PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73622265 FILING DATE: 09/26/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1443034 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1987

MARK: MEGA FILTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0840 1705/0765 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73635208 FILING DATE: 12/12/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1484181 ISSUE DATE: 04/12/1988

MARK: MEGA PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74285788 / FILING DATE: 06/17/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1809025 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1993

MARK: PRO-CHEK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74126841 FILING DATE: 12/28/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1692271 ISSUE DATE: 06/09/1992

MARK: PROCIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73696216 FILING DATE: 11/18/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1497616 ISSUE DATE: 07/26/1988

MARK: TURBO PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73394480 FILING DATE: 09/30/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1288848 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1984

MARK: AIR-PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73303820 FILING DATE: 04/02/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1213187 ISSUE DATE: 10/19/1982

MARK: DIESEL PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74109504 FILING DATE: 10/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1658815 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1991

MARK: SEA PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74119310 FILING DATE: 11/28/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1696789 ISSUE DATE: 06/23/1992

MARK: TWIN PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/07/2004 REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0841